

ST CASE NO. 05 (July) 2025
SC NO. 103 of 2023
Ref: Mal PS Case No. 994/22 dated 30.12.2022
JO CODE: WB00746

Order No. 07
Date : 02.07.2026

Accused Sishupal Tirkey is virtually produced from JC.

The Ld. PP in-charge and the ld. Advocate for the accused are found present.

Witness Uday Toppo is present and examined and cross-examined in full as PW 3 and discharged.

Fix 07.08.2026 for evidence of CSW 4, CSW 5 and CSW 6.

Issue summons accordingly. Alamat is returned and once again be called for.

Dictated and corrected by me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri